GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS (GENERAL SERVICE WING)

Mizoram Secretariat, MINECO Aizawl the 23rd June, 2023

NOTIFICATION

No.A.12O13/1/2O22-P&AR(GSW): In exercise of the powers conferred by the Mizoram Food, Civil Supplies Service Rules, 2012 and in the interest of Public Service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to allow one-time relaxation of Rule 15 (3) of Part - IV of the said Recruitment Rules by 3 days in favour of Pu. Lalrinsanga, Assistant Director/Assistant District Civil Supplies Officer for his promotion to the post of Deputy Director/District Civil Supplies Officer (Grade-III) under Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs Department for the vacancy year 2023-2024. This shall not be construed as a precedent for future promotion or allowances of qualifying service.

This issues in consultation with MPSC vide No.A.5/d/92-MPSC dated 21.06.2023.

Sd/- R. LALRAMNGHAKA Secretary to the Govt.of Mizoram.

Memo : A.12013/1/2022-P&AR(GSW)

Dated Aizawl, the 23rd June 2023

Copy to :-

- 1. Secretary to Governor, Mizoram.
- 2. Secretary to Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 3. P.S. to Deputy Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 4. Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 5. P.S.to Speaker/Ministers/Deputy Speaker/Minister of State Mizoram.
- 6. Sr. P.P.S to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 7. Secretary, FCS&CA Department.
- 8. Website Manager, DP&AR for necessary action.

9. Guard File.

ALZIKPUII)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram